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STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)SS  General No. 07 CF 2281
"COUNTY OF LAKE )

DCN#:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICI4 ‘\“1:1"'5
LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

INFORMATION

" Now come the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by MICH
ATTORNEY OF LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and hereby charge upon info

GREGORY EVERSON DOB: 02/23/1980

hereinafter called the defendant(s), did on or about June 23, 2007, in Lake County, Illinois, commit the
" offense of:

FAILURE TO REPORT AN ACCIDENT INVOLVING
PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH (CLASS 3)

in violation of SECTION 11-401(b) of ACT 5 of CHAPTER 625 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes of said
State, in that the said defendant was involved in an accident in which Robert See was personally injured as
aresult of that accident and said defendant knowingly or recklessly failed to report the accident to the Lake
County Sheriff's Office or to any police station near the place where the accident occurred within one hour

after the accident.

MICHAEL J. WALLER
STATE'S ATTORNEY OF LAKE COUNTY

By:

Assistant State's Attorney

Michael Hénnigan, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that the foregoing Information is true.

ASSISTANT STATE'S ATTORNEY

Subscribed and sworn to
before me on 8/3/07

NOTARY PUBLIC

LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEX:M RACE: W HT: 6'3" WT:180lbs EYES: Blu HAIR: Bro
DL#: E162-2478-0063-01 WI




